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TO

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chiefs of the Functional Divisions and Section Heads

Education Program Supervisors and Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary and Secondary School Heads and Teachers

Y
DR. JEANEI(’YN ALEMAN, CESO VI
OIC- Schools Division Superintendent

REGIONAL VIRTUAL ORIENTATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION
OF HOMEROOM GUIDANCE PROGRAM FOR SY 2021-2022

September 8, 2021

1. In support to the Homeroom Guidance Program Implementation for SY 2021-2022, A
Regional Virtual Orientation shall be conducted on September 9, 2021. Link shall be
forwarded 30 minutes before 8:00 A.M.

2. Attached is the list of the expected participants.

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.
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Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula

Schools Bivision of Zamboanga Sibugay

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
DIVISION: ZAMBOANGA SIBUGAY
Position " Mobile

No. Name Sex Beslanation School Email Add Nemmber
1. | Jeanelyn A. Aleman, CESO VI F SDS Div. Office jeanelyn.aleman@deped.gov.ph 09499528881
2. | Evelyn F. Importante F CID Chief Div. Office evelyn.importante@deped.gov.ph 09059992008
3. | Mona Lisa M. Babiera F EPS Div. Office monalisa.babiera@deped.gov.ph 09972109677
4. | Hope R. Acuesta F PSDS Ipil hope.acuesta@deped.gov.ph 09071617816
5. | Marilou B. Chio F PSDS Titay marilou.chio002@deped.gov.ph 09173096010
6. | Mardie Acotanza M PSDS Payao mardie.acotanza@deped.gov.ph 0906353616
7. | Maria S. Cruz F PSDS Alicia maria.cruz001@deped.gov.ph 09265008484
8. | Virginia D. Cabrera F PSDS Kabasalan virginia.cabrera@deped.gov.ph 09192551011
9. | Joseph A. Castro, Sr. M PSDS Talusan

10. | Rosana A. Wooton F PSDS Siay rosana.wooton@deped.gov.ph 09171593981
11. | Valeriano P.Fugoso M PSDS Diplahan

12. | Lilia C. Unito F PSDS Naga lilia.unito001@deped.gov.ph 09178075730
13. | Silveria Pagayon F DIC Buug silveria.pagayon@deped.gov.ph 09517963528
14. | Dennis Silva M DIC Imelda dennis.silva001@deped.gov.ph 09173096010
15. | Gayo Senturias M DIC Tungawan gayo.senturias@deped.gov.ph 09175161402
16. | Antonia Gumandao F DIC Silingan ES antonia.gumandao@deped.gov.ph

17. | Meishel P. Batan F DIC Malangas meishel.batan@deped.gov.ph 09177152117
18. | Anastacio Calonge M DIC Mabuhay anastacio.calonge@deped.gov.ph 09351923781
19. | Josyn Temporada F DIC Olutanga josyn.temporada001@deped.gov.ph 09098939527
20. | Gernin S.Larafio F Principal KSTHS gernin.larafo@deped.gov.ph 09953781197
21. | Hannival Retardo M Principal Tungawan Hannival.retardo@deped.gov.ph 09267846279
22. | Welkin Salibay M Principal Loboc ES welkin.salibay@deped.gov.ph 09973779611
23. | Minerva Carballo F Principal Ipil CES minerva.carballo@deped.gov.ph 09175556816
24. | Myra Lauronal F Principal Naga CES myra.lauronal@deped.gov.ph 09173274071
25. | Zaidali Mawndra M Principal Kabasalan CES zaidali.maguindra@deped.gov.ph 09175337508
26. | Beberlie Grifil F Principal Imelda CES beberlie.grafil@deped.gov.ph 09368979200
27. | Gabriel Galleposo M Principal dongabriel.galleposo@deped.gov.ph 09105405760
28. Narcisﬂgbona M Principal Naga narciso.agbona001@deped.gov.ph 09177281356
29. | Salvador Arquilita M Principal Diplahan NHS salvador.arquilita002@deped.gov.ph 09613313751
30. | Riza Morados F Principal ZSNHS riza.morados@deped.gov.ph 0961819014
31. | Felix Suma]iM M Principal Surabay NHS felix.sumalinog@deped.gov.ph 09171739972
32. | Shirley Siason F Principal Simbol NHS shirley.siason001@deped.gov.ph 09269055788
33. | Janice Aranain F Principal Sta.Fe NHS janice.aranain@deped.gov.ph 09383065931
34, | Jessiebeth Dela Cruz F Principal Palinta NHS jessibeth.delacruz@deped.gov.ph 09450949263
35. | Rolando Laurie M Principal Naga NHS rolando.laurie@deped.gov.ph 09653624212
36. | Sarah Basafiez F Principal TItay SPED Sarah.basafiez@deped.gov.ph 09531785330
37. | Alberto Alavaren M Principal Titay NHS alberto.alavaren@deped.gov.ph 09753931887

Prepared by:

MONA LISA M. BABIERA, Ed.D.
Education Program Supervisor - EsP
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Regional Memorandum

No.

To

5.2021

. Schools Division Superintendents
This Region

September 6, 2021

REGIONAL VIRTUAL ORIENTATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF HOMEROOM
GUIDANCE PROGRAM FOR SY 2021-2021

1. With reference to Deplid Memorandum DM-QUCI-2021-346 on Revised Implementation of
Homeroom Guidance Program for SY 2021-2022, DepEd RO IX, through the Curriculum and
Leaming Management Division, in coordination with Education Support Services Division shall
conduct the Regional Virtual Oricntation on the Implementation of Homeroom Guidance Program
during Crisis Situation for SY 2021-2022.0n September 16, 2021, via MS Teams.

2. Participants to this virtual orientation are the Schools Division Superintendents, CID Chiefs,
Division EsP Supervisors and Division Guidance Designates, Public Schools District Super
visors, Elementary and Secondary School Heads distributed as follows:

Participants of the Orientation

Schools Division Sps CiD EPS [ Division | PSDS | School | School | TOTA
Office CHIEF Guidance | Heads( | Headst | L
Designat | Elem) | Second '
es ! ary)
Dapitan City 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 3
Dipolog City I 1 1 ) 4 4 3 13
Isabela City | 1 | ! 1 4 i S | 3 16
| Pagadian City 1 [ 1 1 4 | s 1 s I 18
Zamboanga City 1 1 I ] s 1 15 | a 28
Zamboanga del Norte 1 ! 1 1 10 30 | 10 sS4
Zamboang de! Sur 1 1 ] 1 10 30 | 10 54
Zamboanga Sibugay I 1 1 1 6 20 1 7 37|
TOTAL 8 8 8 8 5 | s | 45 1 235 |
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